

Matthew Wilson

Resources
3rd Floor, 7 Newington Barrow
Way
Islington
N7 7EP

E: foia@islington.gov.uk

Date: 8 March 2022

Account reference:request-837193-5b3290a7@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Matthew Wilson

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your information request, received on 27 February 2022.

You requested the following information:

- 1. How many council-owned properties do the council currently pay Gazprom for its energy
- 2. Now Russia, who owns the majority of Gazprom, has invaded a sovereign European country, are the council considering alternative energy suppliers?

## **Our Response:**

- 1. Zero.
- **2.** We have checked our records and can confirm that Islington Council does not have any contracts with Gazprom and has not had any active contracts in the last 8 years.

If you are not satisfied with the way in which your request has been handled or the outcome, you may request an internal review within two calendar months of the date of this response by replying direct to this email.

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Community Wealth Alternative contacts:

For Data Protection related matters: <a href="mailto:dp@islington.gov.uk">dp@islington.gov.uk</a>

For FOI related matters: foia@islington.gov.uk

Website: www.islington.gov.uk



Follow us on Twitter @IslingtonBC and @IslingtonLife